

LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
1	10057	BAGS, TRASH, 15 X 9 X 23 BLACK, 0.35 MIL 500/CASE	CASE	10057	1000/CASE	\$ 16.82	10057	1000/CASE	\$ 11.01
2	10059	BAGS, TRASH, 15 X 9 X 32 BLACK, .35 MIL 500/CASE	CASE	10059	1000/CASE	\$ 23.40	10059	500/CASE	\$ 24.80
3	10060	BAGS, TRASH, 16 X 14 X 36 WHITE, 0.70 MIL TUFF TOTE, 200/CASE	CASE	10060	200/CASE	\$ 11.78	10060	200/CASE	\$ 12.08
4	10061	BAGS, TRASH, 22 X 16 X 58 WHITE, 0.65 MIL TUFF TOTE, 100/CASE	CASE	10061	100/CASE	\$ 12.02	10061	100/CASE	\$ 12.56
5	10062	BAGS, TRASH, 23 X 10 X 39 WHITE .70 MIL TUFF TOTE, 150/CASE	CASE	10062	150/CASE	\$ 10.52	10062	150/CASE	\$ 10.25
6	10063	BAGS, TRASH, 23 X 17 X 46 WHITE, 0.75 MIL TUFF TOTE 100/CASE	CASE	10063	100/CASE	\$ 11.57	10063	100/CASE	\$ 10.34
7	10086	LINER, TRASH CAN, ROUND RUBBERMAID 3552	EACH	10086		NB	10086	EACH	\$ 64.76
8	10101	BAGS, TRASH, 55 GALLON LIGHT DUTY 1.3 MIL, 100/CASE	CASE	10101	100/CASE	\$ 18.58	10101	100/CASE	\$ 18.04
9	10113	BAGS, TRASH, 22 X 16 X 58 BLACK, MIN. 1.7 MIL, 100/CASE	CASE	10113	100/CASE	\$ 26.01	10113	100/CASE	\$ 23.95
10	10116	BAGS, TRASH, 23 X 10 X 39 BLACK, MIN.1.3 MIL 100/CASE	CASE	10116	100/CASE	\$ 10.85	10116	100/CASE	\$ 10.78
11	15713	BAGS, TRASH 22 X 16 X 58 60 GALLON CLEAR, 1.7 MIL, 100 PER CASE	CASE	15713	100/CASE	\$ 44.53	15713	100/CASE	\$ 23.65

LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
12	17357	BAGS, TRASH, 40 X 46 BLACK, MEDIUM DUTY 1.7 MIL., 40-45 GALLON, TO FIT RUBBERMAID 40 GALLON SQUARE TRASH CONTAINER 100/CASE PROLINK TK46UH OR EQUAL.	CASE	17357	100/CASE	\$ 21.71	17357	100/CASE	\$ 19.65
13	17375	BAGS, TRASH, 55-60 GALLON, HEAVY DUTY 3 MIL BLACK 50.CASE. COLONIAL BC-3860-33, 40/BOX	CASE	17375	40/CASE	\$ 18.45	17375		NB
14	1329	BAGS, TRASH, 15 X 9 X 32, WHITE, 0.35 MIL, 16 GALLON, 500 BAGS PER CASE.	CASE	1329	1000/CASE	\$ 23.40	1329	500/CASE	\$ 10.29
15	5067	PADS STRIPPING 20" BLACK, 3M 7200N, 5/CASE	CASE	5067			5067	5/CASE	\$ 15.45
16	5068	PADS BUFFING 20" RED 3M 5100N, 5/CASE	CASE	5068			5068	5/CASE	\$ 15.45
17	5070	PADS BUFFING, RED, 17" FLOOR MACHINE. 3M 5100N 5/CASE	CASE	5070			5070	5/CASE	\$ 12.35
18	5076	PADS BUFFING/POLISHING, 17", NATURAL HAIR, JACKAROO BRAND 3M 3300, 5/CASE	CASE	5076			5076	5/CASE	\$ 12.35

19	5079	PADS STRIPPING, 17" BLACK. 3M 7200N 5/CASE,	CASE	5079			5079	5/CASE	\$ 12.35
20	5093	PADS BUFFING 20" CHAMPAGNE 3M 3200, 5/CASE	CASE	5093			5093	5/CASE	\$ 34.32
LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
21	13572	PADS BUFFING 20" WHITE, 4100N	CASE	13572			13572	5/CASE	\$ 12.35
22	15567	PADS SCRUBBING, 15" GREEN, 5/CASE PRO LINK FSG15	CASE	15567			15567	5/CASE	\$ 11.00
23	15712	PADS BUFFING 20" PINK 3M 3600, 5/CASE	CASE	15712			15712	5/CASE	\$ 15.45
24	13007	CLEANER, MR CLEAN, ALL PURPOSE, 9-24 OZ/CASE, 82707CT	CASE	13007			13007	9/24 OZ/CASE	\$ 16.93
25	13156	CLEANER MR MUSCLE OVEN, 32 OZ PUMP SPRAYER, DRK91208, 6-32 OZ/CASE	CASE	13156			13156		NB
26	15970	DEODORANT, AEROSOL, REFILL CLEAN & FRESH, FOR USE WITH TIME MIST MODEL 32-1111TM DISPENSER, TIME MIST TMS1042771, 12/CASE NO SUBS	CASE	15970			15970	12/CS	\$ 57.88

32	7087	DISINFECTANT LYSOL II FRESH SCENT SPRAY (12/18 OZ./CS).	CASE	7087				7087	12/19 OZ/CASE	\$ 87.84
33	7068	DISINFECTANT SPARTAN STERI-PHENE 12-15 OZ. PER CS.	CASE	7068				7068	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 46.20
34	13325	CLEANER ANTI BACTERIAL 12 QT/CASE, FIGHT-BAC BETCO 31112, NO SUBS	CASE	13325				13325	12/QT/CASE	\$ 28.56
35	15919	WIPES, BLEACH FREE, DISINFECTING, CLOTH, 7" X 8", 35 WIPES PER 12 CANISTERS PER CASE. CLOROX #01593 OR EQUAL	CASE	15919	12/35 OZ/CASE			15919	12/CAN/CASE	\$ 33.50
LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE	
36	15962	WIPES DELICATE TASK, WHITE, 1 PLY, 8" X 4.5", 280/PK, 60 PKS/CASEm KIM WIPES 34155 OR EQUAL	CASE	15962			15962	60/CASE	\$ 133.41	
37	13339	CLEANER HAND WIPES SANI TUFF HAND CLEANING WIPES KIMBERLY CLARK 58310	CASE	13339			13339	8/CT/CASE	\$ 56.53	
38	14115	CLEANER WINDOW(GLASS PLUS OR WINDEX) 12-32 OZ BOTTLES WITH SPRAYER, NO SUBS	CASE	14115	12-32 OZ/CS		14115	12/32 OZ/CASE	\$ 39.66	

47	17373	CLEANER, FLOOR, CITRUS SCENT, NON-ALKALINE, 4 GALLONS/CASE DIVERSEY STRIDE N00668. JOHNSON 903904, 4- GAL/CASE	CASE	17373	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 24.72	17373	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 21.10
48	15563	SCRUBS IN A BUCKET DYM 42230. VENDOR TO PROVIDE DYMON 42230, 6/CASE.	CASE	15563			15563	6/CASE	\$ 39.99
49	7029	PADS BRILLO, HOTEL SIZE #240.BRILLO PADS 120/CASE.	CASE	7029	120/CS	\$ 28.73	7029	120/CS	\$ 40.58
50	7012	PADS SOS, 12-15/CS. CLOROX 88320, 180/CASE	CASE	7012			7012	180/CS	\$ 41.42
51	7034	FLOOR SWEEP, OIL ABSORBENT, MAXIMUM SACK WEIGHT 40 LB. OIL DRI BRAND OR EQUAL	CASE	7034	40 LB	\$ 6.12	7034	BAG	\$ 7.15
LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
52	7035	FLOOR SWEEP, OIL BASE 50 LB CASE.	CASE	7035	50 LB	\$ 3.19	7035	EACH	\$ 11.05
53	7066	SPONGES 2" X 6" (APPROX.) 24/2. HYDRA SPONGE W1PK, 144/CASE.	CASE	7066			7066		NB
54	7067	CLEANSER AJAX, 24-21 OZ. CANS /CASE. COLGATE 14278 24-21OZ/CASE.	CASE	7067			7067	24/CS	\$ 28.62

LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
69	15977	COVER TOILET SEAT, HALF FOLD, 5000/CS (MUST FIT BOBRICK DISPENSER), MATRIX SERIES, MD #B-5221, HOSPECO MD #DS5000 5000/CASE	CASE	15977			15977	5000/CS	\$ 31.35
70	2781	DEGREASER BETCO ULTRA 2000, 13604-00, 4/GAL/CASE	CASE	2781	4-1GAL/CS	\$ 26.20	2781	4/CASE	\$ 36.13
71	6991	DEODORANT BLOCKS, PLAIN (NO WIRE), HOSPECO 06411	DZ	6991	DZ	\$ 5.83	6991	12/CS	\$ 10.96
72	7004	DEODORANT BLOCKS W/HANGER, HOSPECO 08411	DZ	7004	DZ	\$ 11.19	7004	12/CS	\$ 10.07
73	7011	POLISH, FURNITURE PLEDGE, 9.7 OZ, 12/CASE	CASE	7011			7011	12/9.7 OZ/CASE	\$ 58.73
74	7040	BRUSH TOILET BOWL. ABCO BH 18001	EACH	7040	EACH	\$ 1.22	7040	EACH	\$ 5.75
75	7044	MOP TOILET BOWL. CONTINENTAL WJ510000	EACH	7044	EACH	\$ 0.78	7044	EACH	\$ 0.97
76	7096	CLEANER OVEN, MR. MUSCLE, AEROSOL (6-19 OZ/CS), 901206, NO SUBSTITUTE.	CASE	7096			7096	6/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 31.05

77	6990	SOAP DISHWASHING LIQUID, 38 OZ JOY 8-38 OZ/CASE, NO SUBS	CASE	6990	8-38 OZ/CS	\$ 36.89	6990	8/38 OZ/CASE	\$ 31.50
78	6992	SOAP LAVA HAND SOAP 48-4 OZ BARS/CASE	CASE	6992	48 BAR/CS	\$ 38.50	6992	48/CASE	\$ 41.94
79	7015	SOAP TIDE DETERGENT, STATE PACKAGING SIZE. P & G 02364, 36LB/CASE.	CASE	7015	36#	\$ 96.36	7015	36#	\$ 86.72
LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
80	7016	SOAP HAND, KUTOL, PURE POWDER 10-5 LBS/CASE.DIAL 02561CT, 10-5 LBS/CASE.	CASE	7016			7016	10/CS	\$ 57.62
81	7017	SOAP HAND, ANTISEPTIC, 4-1 GAL PER CASE. KC 91300 4-1 GAL/CASE.	CASE	7017	4-1GAL/CS	\$ 44.39	7017	4-1GAL/CS	\$ 39.13
82	7018	SOAP IVORY, HAND, 3.1 OZ. BARS 96-3.1 OZ BARS PER CASE. P&G 12364, 72/CASE.	CASE	7018			7018	72/CASE	\$ 31.90
83	7019	SOAP DIAL, 3-1/2 OZ BARS ANTIBACTERIAL BATH SOAP, 72 BARS PER CASE. DIAL 00910, 72/CASE.	CASE	7019	72 BAR/CS	\$ 55.43	7019	72/CASE	\$ 64.59
84	7112	SOAP, Kleenex Liquid Hand Soap with Moisturizers (91552), Pink, Floral Scent, 1.0L, 6 Bottles / Case1000 ML.CAPACITY, PINK FOAM. NO SUBS	CASE	7112			7112		NB

85	7117	DISPENSER SOAP, Kimberly-Clark Professional 92145 1000 mL Black Cassette Skin Care Dispenser, USES SOAP ITEM 7112, NO SUBS	CASE	7117			7117			NB
86	7132	SOAP DISHWASHER DETERGENT, CASCADE, P & G 40148, 9-45 OZ/CASE	CASE	7132			7132	7/75 OZ/CASE	\$ 47.59	
LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	<u>BAY PAPER</u>	PACKAGING	<u>BAY PAPER</u> UNIT PRICE	<u>DEES</u>	PACKAGING	<u>DEES</u> UNIT PRICE	
87	7179	SOAP DIAL LIQUID HAND, 7.5 OZ, PUMP BOTTLE, 12-7.5 OZ PER CASE DIAL 69014, 12/7.5 OZ/CASE	CASE	7179	12-7.5 OZ/CS	\$ 25.43	7179	12/7.5 OZ/CASE	\$ 30.65	
88	9796	SOAP ANTI BACTERIAL MANUFACTURED BY SOFTSOAP, SOFTSOAP 26991, 6-56 OZ/CASE.	CASE	9796			9796	6/56 OZ/CASE	\$ 46.27	
89	16091	SOAP HAND, LIQUID, 2 EACH 4 LITER BOTTLES PER CASE, SOLOPOL #32140	CASE	16091			16091		NB	
90	16093	HAND SANITIZER, 4 OZ SQUEEZE BOTTLE, CLEAR COLOR, (24 EACH PER PACK), PURELL #9651-24-B5P00, NO SUBS.	CASE	16093			16093	24/CS	\$ 48.04	

91	16094	HAND SANITIZER, 8 OZ PUMP BOTTLE, COLOR CLEAR, PURELL #9652, GRAINGER #20W449, NO SUBS	CASE	16094	12-8 OZ/CS	\$ 42.89	16094	12/8 OZ/CASE	\$ 53.04
92	17279	SOAP, FOAM, REFRESH MOISTURIZING 800 ML REFILL, 6/CASE STOKO 29932 NO SUB.	CASE	17279			17279		NB
93	17341	SOAP, FOAM SKIN CLEANSER, CASSETTE, PINK, 1200ML 2/CASE, KCC 91592, NO SUBS.	CASE	17341			17341	2/CS	\$ 36.82
94	17342	DISPENSER SOAP, FOAM, TOUCHLESS ELECTRONIC CASSETTE, 1200ML KCC 92148, NO SUBS.	EACH	17342			17342		NB
LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
95	13006	PLATES PLASTIC, DIVIDED, DINNER, 10" ROUND, EXTRA HVY DUTY	CASE	13006			13006	500/CASE	\$ 52.64
96	13155	BOWLS STYROFOAM, 5 OZ SIZE 1000/CASE	CASE	13155	8/125/CASE	\$ 21.94	13155	1000/CASE	\$ 20.75
97	13160	NAPKINS DINNER, 4 FOLD, 17 X 17 WHITE, 4000/CASE	CASE	13160	12/250/CASE	\$ 28.00	13160	4000/CASE	\$ 34.19
98	13162	PLATES STYROFOAM, 9" NON-COMPARTMENTED, 500/CASE	CASE	13162	4/125/CASE	\$ 19.57	13162	500/CASE	\$ 20.44
99	9678	PLATES STYROFOAM, 6" 1000/CASE	CASE	9678	8/125/CASE	\$ 19.17	9678	1000/CASE	\$ 23.03

100	9679	PLATES STYROFOAM, 7" 1000/CASE	CASE	9679	8/125/CASE	\$ 27.93	9679	1000/CASE	\$ 33.52
101	15976	BOWLS, STYROFOAM 12 OZ, 1000/CASE	CASE	15976	8/125/CASE	\$ 26.08	15976	1000/CASE	\$ 22.28
102	5142	COFFEE STIRRERS 1000/PK PLASTIC	PACK	5142			5142	1000/CASE	\$ 7.00
103	9634	CUPS STYROFOAM, 6 OZ. (NT6, W6 DART OR EQUAL), 1000/CS.	CASE	9634	40/25/CASE	\$ 20.62	9634	1000/CASE	\$ 20.45
104	9635	CUPS WATER, CONE (LILY 4 1/2 LR, 42R OR EQUAL) 4 1/2 OZ. CUP.	CASE	9635	25/200/CASE	\$ 48.12	9635	5000/CASE	\$ 45.94
105	9641	CUPS LILY 77, 7 OZ. PAPER COLD DRINK, 2500 CUPS PER CASE.	CASE	9641	20/100/CASE	\$ 118.29	9641	2000/CASE	\$ 112.20
106	9661	KNIVES PLASTIC, HEAVY DUTY, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED (1000/CS).	CASE	9661	1000/CS	\$ 23.69	9661	1000/CASE	\$ 32.12
LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
107	9662	SPOONS PLASTIC, HEAVY DUTY, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED (1000/CS).	CASE	9662	1000/CS	\$ 23.69	9662	1000/CASE	\$ 32.12
108	9663	FORKS PLASTIC, HEAVY DUTY, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED (1000/CS)	CASE	9663	1000/CS	\$ 23.69	9663	1000/CASE	\$ 32.12
109	9667	NAPKINS COCKTAIL, PACKAGED 4000 PER CASE.	CASE	9667	4/1000/CASE	\$ 15.48	9667	4000/CASE	\$ 17.73

119	9646	PAPER 36" ROLL BUTCHER PAPER STATE LENGTH OF ROLL	ROLL	9646	36 X 1000 ROLL	\$ 35.28		9646	36 X 900 ROLL	\$ 45.73
120	9656	FOIL ALUMINUM, 24" X 1000'.	ROLL	9656				9656		NB
121	5774	HANDLE PUSH BROOM, METAL THREADED WOOD BROOM HANDLE - 60" X 15/16", ABCO 01104	EACH	5774	EACH	\$ 2.22		5774	EACH	\$ 5.64
122	6994	MOPS 32 OZ., WET MOP ABCO CD50032 DOZEN.	EACH	6994				6994	EACH	\$ 9.40
123	7033	MOP DUST MOP TREATMENT 12-16 OZ / CASE	CASE	7033	12/15 OZ/ CASE	\$ 35.95		7033	12/17 OZ/CASE	\$ 37.87
124	13009	GLOVES PLAYTEX, HOUSEHOLD, YELLOW LATEX FLOCKLINED, 15 MIL, 12 INCH SIZE MEDIUM. TRADEX LMD6500 DZ	DOZEN	13009				13009	12/CASE	\$ 18.32
125	15564	SIGN FLOOR FOLDING, "CAUTION WET FLOOR", YELLOW WITH BLACK LETTERS, CONTINENTAL #CM119, RUBBERMAID 6112- 77	EACH	15564	EACH	\$ 4.22		15564	EACH	\$ 9.62
126	15568	TRASH CAN DOLLY, DOLLY ONLY FOR RUBBERMAID 44 GALLON BRUTE TRASH CAN, RUBBERMAID #2640 OR CONTINENTAL #3255	EACH	15568				15568	EACH	\$ 27.50

LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
127	6999	BOTTLE SPRAY WITH TRIGGER SPRAYER, QUART SIZE PLASTIC BOTTLE.	EACH	6999	EACH	\$ 1.80	6999	PAIR	\$ 0.96
128	7038	BROOM NATURAL CORN JANITOR BROOM #26, 5 STITCH, 12" SWEEP FACE. EACH	EACH	7038	EACH	\$ 5.15	7038	EACH	\$ 7.00
129	7039	BROOM NATURAL CORN JANITOR BROOM #26, 5 STITCH, 12" SWEEP FACE. 12/EACH	DOZEN	7039	DZ	\$ 61.80	7039	12/CASE	\$ 84.00
130	7041	MOP 16 OZ. RAYON MOP HEAD LAY FLAT #2405. CRYSTAL LAKE 12622, DOZEN	DOZEN	7041			7041	12/CASE	\$ 81.59
131	7045	BUCKET 26 QT. MOP BUCKET, ON 3" CASTERS, RUBBERMAID #6111-2 8 OR EQUAL	EACH	7045			7045	EACH	\$ 54.39
132	7046	BUCKET MOP BUCKET WRINGER, RUBBERMAID 6127.	EACH	7046			7046	EACH	\$ 109.95
133	7047	DUST PAN, RUBBERMAID #2005.	EACH	7047			7047	EACH	\$ 5.54
134	7048	DUST PAN, LOBBY, RUBBERMAID #2007	EACH	7048	EACH	\$ 9.38	7048	EACH	\$ 9.19

135	7053	TRASH CAN, 44 GALLON, NO LID, NO CASTERS, DESIGNED FOR RUBBERMAID CASTERS, GRAY COLOR RUBBERMAID #2643 OR CONTINENTAL #4444.	EACH	7053					7053	EACH	\$ 33.63
136	7071	CART JANITOR, RUBBERMAID #6150, OR EQUAL	EACH	7071					7071	EACH	\$ 118.45
137	7078	DUST PAN, METAL. IMPACT 00203	EACH	7078					7078		NB
138	7082	MOP HEADS, ONLY FOR DUST MOPS 24". CRYSTAL LAKE L253	EACH	7082					7082	EACH	\$ 5.25
139	7103	MOP HEAD, 24 OZ. COTTON, LAY FLAT, SCREW ON. ABCO CM22024	EACH	7103					7103	EACH	\$ 8.20
140	7104	MOPHEAD HANDLE, FOR LAY FLAT MOP. ABCO 01210NM	EACH	7104					7104	EACH	\$ 5.25
141	7115	BUCKET MOP, 35 QUART, COMBO BUCKET AND WRINGER, YELLOW, 3" CASTERS RUBBERMAID FG757788YEL, CONTINENTAL 335-312YW	EACH	7115					7115	EACH	\$ 99.05

LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
156	7057	WAX SUNNYSIDE FLOOR, GALLON	GALLON	7057	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 64.69	7057	GALLON	\$ 18.00
157	7118	WAX FLOOR, JOHNSON COMPLETE OR EQUAL, 5 GALLON PAIL	PAIL	7118	5 GAL PAIL	\$ 79.72	7118	5 GAL PAIL	\$ 71.30
158	13203	WAX FLOOR, JOHNSON COMPLETE, 55 GALLON DRUM	DRUM	13203	DRUM	\$ 796.28	13203	DRUM	\$ 707.76
159	15566	WAX SPRAY BUFF FLOOR CLEANER WAX, 4- 1 GALLON/CASE, SPARTAN 4440-04	CASE	15566			15566	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 32.50
160	17021	WAX SUNNYSIDE FLOOR HIGH GLOSS NON-BUFF FINISH 4-1 GALLON/CASE	CASE	17021			17021	4/1 GAL CASE	\$ 49.25
161	7211	STRIPPER FLOOR, BETCO EXTREME ULTRA #19404	CASE	7211	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 50.23	7211	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 172.40
162	7024	INSECTICIDES WASP, BEE + HORNET KILLER 12-18 OZ PER CASE	CASE	7024	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 48.44	7024	12/14 OZ/CASE	\$ 52.45
163	7036	INSECTICIDE, FLYING AND CRAWLING INSECT KILLER, 12/15 OZ/CASE	CASE	7036	12/10 OZ/CASE	\$ 65.85	7036	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 49.98
164	10220	INSECTICIDE ANT + ROACH, SPARTAN 690300 (12-20 OZ CANS/CS).	CASE	10220	12/17 OZ/CASE	\$ 48.67	10220	12/15 OZ/CASE	\$ 46.41
165	7056	INSECTICIDE SKIDOO PROFESSIONAL SPRAY, 6- 16.5 OZ PER CASE, SKIDDO #92216	CASE	7056			7056		NB

LINE	CITY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	BAY PAPER	PACKAGING	BAY PAPER UNIT PRICE	DEES	PACKAGING	DEES UNIT PRICE
166	7050	POLISH FURNITURE, JOHNSON LEMON SHINE-UP, 12-16 OZ PER CASE	CASE	7050	12/18 OZ/CASE	\$ 44.29	7050	12/19/OZ/CASE	\$ 75.25
167	7079	DISPENSER #974 FOR SCOTT #412 BROWN ROLL TOWELS	EACH	7079			7079		NB
168	7133	DISPENSER FOR SCOTT C- FOLD TOWELS	EACH	7133			7133		NB
169	7188	DISPENSER METAL FOR SCOTT #181 MULTI-FOLD TOWEL, WHITE ENAMEL ,KC 09906	EACH	7188			7188		NB
170	7198	DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL FLIP DOWN SMOKE COVER SCOTT #9746	EACH	7198			7198		NB
171	7212	DISPENSER TOILET SEAT COVER, UNIVERSAL TYPE, SCOTT/ KIMBERLY-CLARK TOILET SEAT DISPENSER #09506 **{ The city purchases Scott/Kimberly- clark #7410 toilet seat covers}*	EACH	7212			7212	EACH	\$ 18.55
172	7138	DISPENSER FOR SCOTT MULTIFOLD AND C-FOLD PAPER TOWELS, KC 09905	EACH	7138			7138	EACH	\$ 39.20

<u>FASTENAL</u>	PACKAGING	FASTENAL UNIT PRICE	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	PACKAGING	MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE	<u>OSI</u>	PACKAGING	OSI UNIT PRICE
10057		NB	10057	1000/CASE	\$ 20.46	10057	500/CASE	\$ 10.95
10059		NB	10059	1000/CASE	\$ 28.05	10059	500/CASE	\$ 12.93
10060		NB	10060	200/CASE	\$ 13.15	10060	200/CASE	\$ 12.21
10061		NB	10061	100/CASE	\$ 13.40	10061	100/CASE	\$ 12.46
10062		NB	10062	150/CASE	\$ 11.53	10062	150/CASE	\$ 12.97
10063		NB	10063	100/CASE	\$ 11.20	10063	100/CASE	\$ 12.20
10086		NB	10086		NB	10086	EACH	\$ 57.40
10101		NB	10101	100/CASE	\$ 18.12	10101	100/CASE	\$ 18.81
10113		NB	10113	100/CASE	\$ 23.43	10113	100/CASE	\$ 25.06
10116		NB	10116	125/CASE	\$ 13.40	10116	100/CASE	\$ 11.19
15713		NB	15713		NB	15713	100/CASE	\$ 31.26

<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT PRICE</u>
17357		NB	17357	100/CASE	\$ 19.60	17357	100/CASE	\$ 21.93
17375		NB	17375		NB	17375	50/CASE	\$ 35.92
1329		NB	1329		NB	1329	500/CASE	\$ 14.45
5067		NB	5067		NB	5067	5/CASE	\$ 14.01
5068		NB	5068		NB	5068	5/CASE	\$ 14.01
5070		NB	5070		NB	5070	5/CASE	\$ 11.62
5076		NB	5076		NB	5076	5/CASE	\$ 12.07

5079			NB	5079		NB		5079		5079	5/CASE	\$ 11.76
5093			NB	5093		NB		5093		5093	5/CASE	\$ 14.90
<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL</u> <u>UNIT PRICE</u>		<u>MOBILE</u> <u>JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u> <u>UNIT PRICE</u>		<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT</u> <u>PRICE</u>		
13572		NB	NB	13572		NB		13572	5/CASE	\$ 13.00		
15567		NB	NB	15567		NB		15567	5/CASE	\$ 9.94		
15712		NB	NB	15712		NB		15712	5/CASE	\$ 16.98		
13007		NB	NB	13007		NB		13007	6/45 OZ/CASE	\$ 16.76		
13156		NB	NB	13156	12/32 OZ/CASE	\$ 31.45		13156	12/1 QT/CASE	\$ 30.73		
15970		NB	NB	15970	12/CS	\$ 57.50		15970	12/CASE	\$ 40.10		

7087			NB	7087	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 36.20		7087	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 37.77
7068			NB	7068	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 36.20		7068	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 37.59
13325			NB	13325		NB		13325	12/1 QT/CASE	\$ 28.32
15919			NB	15919	6-125/CS	\$ 40.75		15919	6/125 OZ/CASE	\$ 40.83
<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL</u> <u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE</u> <u>JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u> <u>UNIT PRICE</u>		<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	
15962	280 PACK/60 PACKS/CASE	\$ 154.20	15962		NB		15962	280 PACK/60 PACKS/CASE	\$ 109.04	
13339	8/CT/CASE	\$ 66.96	13339		NB		13339	8/50/CASE	\$ 50.22	
14115	12/32 OZ/CASE	\$ 54.12	14115		NB		14115	12/32 OZ/CASE	\$ 37.20	

7001	12/32 OZ/CASE	\$ 47.16	7001	12-1 QT/CS	\$ 21.40	7001	12/1 QT/CASE	\$ 19.41
7003	24/21 OZ/CASE	\$ 38.88	7003	24-21 OZ/CS	\$ 40.70	7003	24/21 OZ/CASE	\$ 33.57
7005	12/32 OZ/CASE	\$ 51.48	7005	12-32 OZ/CS	\$ 38.80	7005	12/32 OZ/CASE	\$ 33.05
7006	4/CASE	\$ 49.92	7006		NB	7006	4/128 OZ/CASE	\$ 31.96
7008		NB	7008		NB	7008	12/28 OZ/CASE	\$ 23.84
7009	3/144 OZ/CASE	\$ 38.49	7009	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 37.00	7009	4/ 1 GAL/CASE	\$ 22.14
<u>FASTENAL</u>	PACKAGING	FASTENAL UNIT PRICE	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	PACKAGING	MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE	<u>OSI</u>	PACKAGING	OSI UNIT PRICE
7010		NB	7010		NB	7010	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 35.57
15920		\$ 64.68	15920		NB	15920	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 32.18

17373	4-1GAL/CS	\$ 56.80	17373	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 24.50	17373	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 21.04
15563	6/30/CS	\$ 41.94	15563	6-30/CS	\$ 38.40	15563	6/30/CASE	\$ 32.19
7029		NB	7029	12/10/CASE	\$ 39.98	7029	120/CASE	\$ 29.67
7012		NB	7012		NB	7012	180/CASE	\$ 33.95
7034	25 LB	\$ 8.65	7034	40# BAG	\$ 6.08	7034	25 LB	\$ 11.24
<u>FASTENAL</u>	PACKAGING	FASTENAL UNIT PRICE	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	PACKAGING	MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE	<u>OSI</u>	PACKAGING	OSI UNIT PRICE
7035	50 LB	\$ 10.27	7035	50 # BOX	\$ 21.54	7035	50 LB	\$ 7.47
7066		NB	7066		NB	7066	24/CASE	\$ 19.75
7067	24/CASE	\$ 32.88	7067		NB	7067	24/21 OZ/CASE	\$ 23.36

7076		NB	7076	12-1 QT/CS	\$ 29.99		7076	12/ 1 QT/CASE	\$ 29.26
7116		NB	7116		NB		7116	12/27 OZ/CASE	\$ 89.82
7149		NB	7149	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 23.50		7149	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 22.46
7165		\$ 94.76	7165	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 57.40		7165	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 27.23
7168		\$ 20.00	7168		NB		7168	500/CASE	\$ 16.72
7173		NB	7173		NB		7173	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 31.37
<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE</u>		<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT PRICE</u>
7177		NB	7177	12-1 QT/CS	\$ 21.48		7177	12/ 1 QT/CASE	\$ 20.96

7201		NB	7201	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 57.40		7201	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 27.23
7218		NB	7218	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 61.90		7218	4/1 GAL/CASE	\$ 61.57
7252		NB	7252		NB		7252	3/121 OZ/CASE	\$ 14.37
7253		NB	7253		NB		7253	6/ 1 GAL CASE	\$ 11.43
9369		NB	9369		NB		9369	12/16 OZ/CASE	\$ 26.57
7152		NB	7152	9-32 OZ/CS	\$ 37.90		7152	9/32 OZ/CASE	\$ 29.10
13204		NB	13204		NB		13204	12/CASE	\$ 12.79
		NB							
		NB							
		NB							
		NB							

<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT PRICE</u>
15977		NB	15977		NB	15977	5000/CASE	\$ 33.62
2781		NB	2781	4-1 GAL/CS	\$ 27.30	2781	4/ 1 GAL/CASE	\$ 26.84
6991		NB	6991		NB	6991	12	\$ 5.28
7004		NB	7004		NB	7004	12	\$ 8.75
7011		NB	7011	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 32.01	7011	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 34.64
7040		NB	7040		NB	7040	EACH	\$ 0.75
7044		NB	7044		NB	7044	EACH	\$ 0.75
7096		NB	7096		NB	7096	6/19 OZ/CASE	\$ 24.82

6990			NB	6990		NB	6990	8/38 OZ/CASE	\$ 35.23
6992			NB	6992		NB	6992	48/4 OZ/CASE	\$ 35.29
7015			NB	7015		NB	7015	36 LB	\$ 91.78
<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT PRICE</u>
7016		NB	7016			NB	7016	10/5 LB/CASE	\$ 52.46
7017		NB	7017			NB	7017	4/ 1 GAL/CASE	\$ 18.37
7018		NB	7018			NB	7018	72/CASE	\$ 30.70
7019		NB	7019			NB	7019	72/CASE	\$ 50.30
7112		NB	7112			NB	7112	6/1000ML/CASE	\$ 43.63

7117		NB	7117		NB	7117		7117	EACH	\$ 4.21
7132		NB	7132		NB	7132		7132	9/45 OZ/CASE	\$ 25.94
<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL</u> UNIT PRICE	<u>MOBILE</u> <u>JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u> UNIT PRICE	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT</u> PRICE
7179		NB	7179		NB	7179		7179	12/7.5 OZ/CASE	\$ 24.44
9796		NB	9796		\$ 60.40	9796		9796	6/50 OZ/CASE	\$ 39.21
16091		NB	16091		\$ 135.00	16091		16091		NB
16093		NB	16093		NB	16093		16093	24/4 OZ/CASE	\$ 39.68

16094	12/CASE	\$ 53.04	16094		NB	16094	12/8 OZ/CASE	\$ 37.41
17279	6/CASE	\$ 96.30	17279	6/800ML/CASE	\$ 63.40	17279		NB
17341	2/CASE	\$ 44.44	17341		NB	17341	2/1200ML/CASE	\$ 33.45
17342	EACH	\$ 7.50	17342		NB	17342	EACH	\$ 14.74
<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT PRICE</u>
13006		NB	13006		NB	13006	500/CASE	\$ 40.74
13155		NB	13155		NB	13155	1000/CASE	\$ 16.48
13160		NB	13160		NB	13160	3000/CASE	\$ 31.65
13162		NB	13162		NB	13162	500/CASE	\$ 17.00
9678		NB	9678		NB	9678	1000/CASE	\$ 18.23

<u>FASTENAL</u>	PACKAGING	FASTENAL UNIT PRICE	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	PACKAGING	MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE	<u>OSI</u>	PACKAGING	OSI UNIT PRICE
6999	EACH	\$ 2.09	6999		NB	6999	EACH	\$ 0.98
7038	EACH	\$ 6.37	7038	EACH	\$ 6.13	7038	EACH	\$ 5.70
7039		NB	7039	12/CASE	\$ 73.56	7039	12	\$ 68.28
7041		NB	7041		NB	7041	12/CASE	\$ 51.78
7045		NB	7045	EACH	\$ 49.00	7045	EACH	\$ 47.33
7046		NB	7046		NB	7046	EACH	\$ 47.33
7047	EACH	\$ 3.69	7047		NB	7047	EACH	\$ 4.63
7048		NB	7048		NB	7048	EACH	\$ 10.44

<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT PRICE</u>
7057		NB	7057	1 GALLON	\$ 10.60	7057	GALLON	\$ 9.86
7118		NB	7118	5 GAL	\$ 49.40	7118	5 GALLON	\$ 46.02
13203		NB	13203	DRUM	\$ 475.20	13203	DRUM	\$ 440.60
15566		NB	15566	4- 1 GAL/CS	\$ 28.50	15566	4/ 1 GAL/CASE	\$ 26.96
17021		NB	17021	4- 1 GAL/CS	\$ 42.40	17021	4/ 1 GAL/CASE	\$ 39.46
7211		NB	7211	4- 1 GAL/CS	\$ 42.05	7211	4/ 1 GAL/CASE	\$ 45.13
7024	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 80.76	7024	12-20 OZ/CS	\$ 43.50	7024	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 45.58
7036	12/6 OZ/CASE	\$ 89.64	7036	12-20 OZ/CS	\$ 42.30	7036	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 43.40
10220	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 82.92	10220	12-20 OZ/CS	\$ 42.30	10220	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 50.87
7056		NB	7056	12-20 OZ/CS	\$ 42.30	7056	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 43.40

<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT PRICE</u>
7050		NB	7050	12-20 OZ/CS	\$ 32.01	7050	12/20 OZ/CASE	\$ 34.64
7079		NB	7079		NB	7079	EACH	\$ 39.20
7133		NB	7133		NB	7133	EACH	\$ 23.02
7188	EACH	\$ 37.50	7188		NB	7188	EACH	\$ 31.63
7198		NB	7198		NB	7198	EACH	\$ 45.72
7212	EACH	\$ 17.65	7212		NB	7212	EACH	\$ 6.04
7138	EACH	\$ 37.50	7138		NB	7138	EACH	\$ 23.75

7178	EACH	\$ 30.00	7178		NB	7178	EACH	\$ 23.16
<u>FASTENAL</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>FASTENAL UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>MOBILE JAN UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>OSI</u>	<u>PACKAGING</u>	<u>OSI UNIT PRICE</u>
9671	24/PACK	\$ 101.04	9671		NB	9671	5000/CASE	\$ 36.23
9689	EACH	\$ 36.50	9689		NB	9689	250/CASE	\$ 16.57